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20‐32 
(COR)

D.G. Rodriguez, 
Jr.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A HEALTHCARE TRUST
AND DEVELOPMENT FUND, BY ADDING A NEW
CHAPTER 97 TO TITLE 10, GUAM CODE
ANNOTATED, AND AUTHORIZING THE
EXPENDITURE OF MONIES IN THE FUND BY
PUBLIC HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS FOR SPECIFIC
PURPOSES PERTAINING TO EXTINGUISHING THE
OUTSTANDING DEBT PAYABLES OF THE GUAM
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL AUTHORITY, AND PROVIDE
EXPANDED HEALTHCARE SERVICES BY
ESTABLISHING AND FUNDING A GMHA PRIMARY
HEALTHCARE OR URGENT HEALTHCARE CENTER
FOR NON‐EMERGENT PATIENTS; THIS ACT TO BE
CITED AS “THE GMHA HEALTHCARE TRUST AND
DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 2013.”

1/17/13 1/18/13 Committee on 
Health & Human 
Services, Health 
Insurance Reform, 

Economic 
Development, and 
Senior Citizens

3/11/13 
9:00AM

5/23/13, 
12:30PM
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Fiscal Notes 
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4:49 p.m.
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to committee.  
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